

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18068/2012

SAMARJIT SINGH CHATTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FASHION FLARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Smita Maan, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

On behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3, the learned Advocate, Mr. J.S. Rawat has made a submission at Bar that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit on record. However, his vakalatnama, as per the office report, is yet to be filed on record. Needful be done and in the meanwhile the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |