

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18068/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2012 in FAO No.177/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAMARJIT SINGH CHATTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FASHION FLARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mrs.Pragya Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.S.Mann,Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the  
relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference.  
The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the Trial Court is  
directed to take all endeavour for early completion of the trial.

Interim order granted by this Court on 17.09.2012 shall  
stand vacated.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master